S0 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

TolcolleT, 3TSoltel, fASTIRA / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012
Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774/ 2391699  Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in  Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

F.No.: NITMZ/ACAD/1-4/2024/ [4[ 8

Date: 2 3 JUL 20“

NOTICE

In partial modification of the Notice issued vide F. No. NITMZ/ACAD/1-
4/2024 /1363 dated 23.07.2024, the registration date for UG, PG & Ph.D (except 1t
year) students during Odd Semester, 2024-25 has been extended till 12.08.2024.

1. Asperapproval of the competent authority of NIT Mizoram dated 26.07.2024
(vide F. No, NITMZ/C-174/GMI/2023 and N/S 19), the Group Medical &
Health Insurance fee has been revised against the Office Order issued vide F.
No. NTIMZ/B0G/39/2024/760 dated 25.04.2024, the revised Premium
towards the Group Medical & Health Insurance Fees will be charged
annually for Full-Time (regular) UG, PG and Ph.D Students (excluding self-
financed, project staff, and part-time Ph.D students) is as follows:

PROGRAMME ACTUAL " DISCOUNT TOTAL ADDED TOTAL 18% GST ACUTAL
P.REM_IUM 5%, OF AFTER @ 45 AMOUNT PREMIUM
AMOUNT AC-’I‘U&L DISCOUNT TOWARDS AFTER PAYABLE
PREMIUM 4=2-3 PERSONAL | ADDING OF 8=6+7
AMOUNT 'ACCIDENT Rs, 45/
- H=4+5 ]
1 2 3 4 5 6 ) 8
UG 2,358.00 118.00 | 2,240.00 45.00 | 2,285.00 | 411.00 2,696.00
PG 2,929.00 146.00 | 2,783.00 45,00 | 2,828.00 | 509.00 3,337.00
Ph.D 3,093.00 | 155.00 | 2,938.00 45.00 | 2,983.00 | 537.00 3,520.00

2. Therevised fee structure (s) of the Academic Fees is uploaded herewith for UG
& PG-Annexure-l, and Ph.D Annexure-III1I & IV.
3. Late fine @ Rs. 2000/- shall be charged from 13t August, 2024 from B.Tech,

M.Tech & Ph.D students who do not complete the registration and do not report
physically to the Faculty Advisor (s) and Ph.D Supervisor (s) during
registration period (Except Part-Time Ph.D Student).

4. In reference to vide Notice F. No. NITMZ/ACAD/1-4/2024/1363 dated
23.07.2024, the SL. No. 2-8 remains same.



This has issued with the approval of the competent authority.

' yﬁ&w
(Dr. KONTHOUJAM GYANENDRA SINGH)
Registrar In-Charge
NIT Mizoram

Copy to:
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9.

Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram

Registrar’s Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram

All Deans

Joint Register, NIT Mizoram

All HoDs- EE, ECE, CSE, ME, CE & BS & HSS- with an advisory to provide the
complete list of registered students at the end of admission/registration date
line

Faculty i/c Examination

Assistant Librarian

Assistant Registrar

Faculty i/c Website- with a request to upload in the Institute's Website

10.SPOC-ERP, NIT Mizoram
11.Superintendent-I & II
12.ERP Notice Board
13.0rder Guard File

14. Concerned File

Registrar In-Charge
NIT Mizoram
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Annexure-I

IsE Menfire! geure AR
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

TelcellT, 3113‘9!’[?*[, T&SITH / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012
Phone; 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774/ 2391699  Email: m__gistraraffice@n_itmz.ac.in Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed of Academic, Hostel & Mess Fees of B.Tech & M.Tech
Programme of NIT Mizoram for 2021-2022,2022-23 & 2023-24 Batch

Student during the Odd S ter 2024-202

B. TECH
FEES PAYMENT CAT, ADM, SEM NET. FEES | AMT. FEES | NET.
TYPE BATCH AMT. TYPE | PAYABLE | TYPE | AMT.
PAYABLE PAYABLE
ACAD. BC/ST/PH 2023-24 3¢ | 15,196.00 | HOSTEL | 19,500.00 | MESS | 22,000.00
FEES BELOW 1 LAKH 15,196.00 | FEES FEES
BETWEEN 1-5 LAKH 36,029.00
ABOVE 5 LAKH 77,696.00
5C/ST/PH 2022-23 5th 7,846.00 4,750.00 13,000.00
BELOW 1 LAKH 7,846.00
BETWEEN 1-5 LAKH 28,679.00
ABOVE 5 LAKH 70,346.00
SC/ST/PH 2021-22 7t 7,846.00 4,750.00 13,000.00
BELOW 1 LAKH 7,846.00
BETWEEN 1-5 LAKH | 28,679.00
ABOVE 5 LAKH 70,346,00
M.TECH
FEES PAYMENT CAT. ADM. | SEM NET. FEES AMT. FEES NET.
TYPE BATCH AMT. TYPE PAYABLE TYPE AMT.
PAYABLE PAYABLE
ACAD. 5C/ST/PH 202324 | 39 | 16,837.00 | HOSTEL | 19,500.00 | MESS 22,000.00
FEES [GEN/OBC 51,837.00 FEES FEES |
te:

1. Vide Order No.NITMZ/B0G/39/2024/760 dated 25.04.2024, a Group Medical
& Health Insurance Fee of Rs. 8,535/- has been revised as per approval of the
competent authority of NIT Mizoram dated 26.07.2024 to Rs. 2696/- & 3,337 /-
applies to all B.Tech & M.Tech Students from the academic session 2024-2025
onwards.

2. The Room Rent/Seat Rent toward the Hostel Fee of Rs. 1200/~ is to be paid

by all B.Tech & M.Tech Students (who have been admitted before July, 2023).
3. The revised Room Rent/Seat Rent towards the Hostel Fee of Rs. 2500/- is to

be paid by all B.Tech & M.Tech Students who have been admitted during Odd
Semester, 2023-2024 onwards.

TEAF Folt TG
Assistant Registrar
Illilll ‘ifﬁ\ﬂ]fiiﬁ FeUH BRI

Mational Institute of Technology Mizoram



. Annexure-II
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM
(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TeTeeT T, ST, FASIA [ Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012
Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774/ 2391699 Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in  Website: www.nitmz.ac.in
DETAILED COMPONENTS OF THE ACADEMIC FEES FOR Ph.D PROGRAMME OF NIT MIZORAM
W.E.F JULY, 2023 ONWARDS (AY: 2023-2024) FOR ADMISSION BATCH 2023-24 & 2024-25
(as approved by the 30th FC and 36th BOG Meeting dated 23.06.2023
S FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR SIXTH YEAR TOTAL
5. No. 1stSem Znd Sem 3rd Sem 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem 7th Sem 8th Sem OthSem | 10th Sem | 11thSem | 12th Sem
1 |Tuition Fees 7,500.00| 7,500.00| 7,500.00] 7,500.00] 7,500.00] 7,500.00( 7,500.00( 7,500.00| 7,500.00| 7,500.00| 7,500.00| 7,500.00| $0,000.00
2 |Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00( 20000 200.00 200.00 200.00]  200.00 200.00{ 200.00 2,400.00
3 |Library Deposit (Refundable) 2,000.00) 2,000.00[ 2,000.00{ 2,000.00{ 2,00000( 2,00000| 2,00000| 200000| 2000.00{ 200000 2000.00| 2,000.00] 24,000.00
4 |Library Fees 1,000.00] 1,000.00f 1,000.00| 1,000.00] 1,000.00{ 1,000.00| 1,00000| 1,000.00| 1,000.00| 1,000.00| 1,000.00{ 1,000.00 12,000.00
5 |Identity Card 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 200.00
6 |Examination Fees & Grade Card Fees 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
7 |internet Fees 1,000.00| 1,000.00] 1,00000) 1,000.00] 100000 1,000.00] 1,000.00| 1,000.00| 1,000.00| 1,000.00] 1,000.00| 1,000.00{ 12000.00
8 |Laboratory Fees 2,000.00| 2,000.00f 2,000.00| 200000 2000.00| 200000 200000 200000 200000 200000 200000| 200000| 2400000
9 |Student Aid Fund 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 6,000.00
10 |Campus Development Fess 300000 3,000.00| 3000.00| 3,00000] 3,000.00] 3,00000| 3000.00| 300000 3,00000| 3,000.00] 300000 3,00000| 3600000
11 |Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00{  300.00 300.00| 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00{ 300.00 300.00(  300.00 3,600.00
12 |Convocation Fees 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
13 |Degree Certificate Fees 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
14 |Alumni Fees 1,000.00 n.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
T I ] T 0.00| 3,520.00 00o| 3520000 000 252000 000 352000  000| 3520000 o000 2112000
for Full-Time (Regular, Ph.D Students)
G. TOTAL 25,720.00f 17,500.00| 21,020.00] 17,500.00| 21,020.00| 17,500.00| 21,020.00| 17,500.00| 21,020.00| 17,500.00| 21,020.00{ 17,500.00| 2,35,820.00
NOTE:

1. Loss of Student's ID Card entails a fine of Rs. 500.00 for re-issuance of new ID Card.
2, Duplicate Marksheets shall be issued only after following due procedure.
3. For Duplicate Marksheets & Degree Certificate, Fees payable is Rs. 500.00 per Marksheet and Rs. 1,000.00 per Degree Certificate respecively.
4. Vide Order No. NITMZ/BOG/39/2024/760 dated 25.04.2024, SL. No. 15 is applicable only for Full-Time (Regular) Ph.D Students has been revised as per approval of the competent

authority of NIT Mizoram dated 26.07.2024 form Rs. 8,535/~ to Rs. 3,520/- from the Academic Session 2024-2025 onwards.

5, Internal Candidates of Ph.D Course shall be pay only (2) Registration Pees of Rs. 200.00 and (11) Medical Aid Fund of Rs. 500.00 i.e Total= 500.00

Herae mudiEd
Assistant Registrar
T S dee e

National institute of Technology Mizoram




A TR JRE BeRe
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt, of India)

eI, 3Mgwd, TR / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 / 2391699Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.inWebsite: www.nitmz.ac.in

ACADEMIC FEES OF Ph.D PROGRAMME OF NIT MIZORAM W.E.F JULY 2019-20 ONWARDS FOR ADM. BATCH 2019-20,2020-21,2021-22 &
2022-23
FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR SIXTH YEAR
s1. No. Particulars 1T7Sem | 2°Sem | 3°Sem | 4%Sem | 5 Sem | 67 Sem | 7"Sem | 87 Sem | 9= Sem | 10" Sem 117 12"

1  |Tution Fees 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

2 |Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

3 |Library Deposit (Refundable] 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 |Library Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

5  |Students' Activity Fees (100%) 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000,00

6 |ldentity Card 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 |Laboratory & Internet Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500,00 500.00 500.00

8  |Student Aid Fund (60%) 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00- 0.00 250.00 0.00

9 Development Fees (50%) 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000,600 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00] 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

10 |Examination Fees 600.00 600.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 6500.00 600.00 600.00 600.00

11 JMedical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00

12 |Convocation 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 [Alumni 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14 |Group Medical & Health Insurance (application -
o6ty EoE PIL Tk (Reguliak, Ph,D Stiidents) 3,520.00 0.00|  3,520.00 0.00|  3,520.00 0.00]  3,520.00 0.00|  3,520.00 0.00[  3,520.00 0.00
Grand Total 20,070.00 12,600.00] 16,370.00{ 12,600.00] 16,370.00] 12,600.00| 16,370.00| 12,600.00] 16,370.00| 12,600.00| 16,370.00] 12,600.00

Note:

1 Vide Order No. NITMZ/BOG/39/2024/760 dated 25.04.2024, S1. No. 14 is applicable only for Full-Time (Regular) Ph.D Students has been revised as per approval of the
competent authority of NIT Mizoram dated 26.07.2024 form Rs. 8,535/- to Rs. 3,520/- from the Academic Session 2024-2025 onwards.from the academic session 2024-2025
onwards.

2

Internal Candidates of Ph.D Course shall be pay only (2) Registration Fees of Rs. 200.00 and (11) Medical Aid Fund of Rs. 500.00 i.e Total= 500.00

gra Forard
Assistant Registrar
i e Fem B
National Institute of Technology Mizoram



ANNEXURE-IV
Wl SRE e
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM
(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
Teleat T, 3MEwiTe, fASRA / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012
Phone; 0389 - 2391236 /2391774 [/ 2391699 Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

D COMP ; DEMIC FEES OF Ph.D PROGRAMME W.E.F ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-15 FOR 2014.-2015,2015-16,2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19 BATCH
STUDEN -
sl FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR 6TH YEAR

No. Particulars 1st 2nd 3rd 4the 5th ath 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Sem Serh Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
1 |Tuition Fees 7,500.00f 7,500.00 7,500.,00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7.500.00 7,500.00 7.500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
2 |Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
3 |Library Deposit (Refundable) 500.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 |Library Fees 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
5 |internet & Computer Fee 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
65 |Exam Fee 500.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
7 |identity Card 150.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 |Student Aid Fund 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00
9  |Caution Money {Refundable) 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 JAlumni Fee 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 |Convocation Fee 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
12 |Medical Aid Fund 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300,00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
13 g;?;';::‘;j;l']‘;,?;LB‘E::;S;:rra;‘;entgfﬂ‘:zg‘;“ 3,520.00 0.00| 352000 0.00{ 352000 0.00| 352000 0.00| 352000 000 352000 0.00
Grand Total 15,970,001 8,300.00{ 12,120.00| 8,600.00| 12,120.00 8,600.00| 12,120.00] 8,600.00] 12,120.00 8,600.00] 12,120.00 8,600.00

NOTE:

i Sl No.12isto be paid by the students vide the Order No. NITMZ/C-103 /2012/499 Dt. 17.07.2019.
Thesis Evaluation Fee of Rs. 3,000.00 is payable on submission of Thesis after DRC approval,
Internal Candidates of Ph.D Course shall be pay only (2) Registration Fees of Rs. 200.00 and (12) Medical Aid Fund of Rs, 500.00 i.e Total= 500.00

Vide Order No. NITMZ/B0OG/39/2024/760 dated 25.04.2024, SL No. 13 is applicable only for Full-Time (Regular) Ph.D Students has been revised as per approval of the competent authority of
NIT Mizoram dated 26.07.2024 form Rs. 8,535/- to Rs. 3,520/- from the Academic Session 2024-2025 onwards, form the Academic Session 2024-2025 onwards.

2
3
4

e o g
Assistant Registrar
T e Fee Beine

National Institute of Technology Mizoram




